\*V)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

RECORD OF INCLINATION

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
PENROC 9 STATE 1

OPERATOR COUNTY

PENROC OIL CORPORATION LEA

ADDRESS

LOCATION

COURSE LENGTH COURSE]
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF| ANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT

402 .02 1.00 175 — 7.02 ~7.02

898 4.96 1.25 2.18 10.82 17.84
1396 4.98 0.25 0.44 217 20.01

1769 3.73 0.75 1.31 4.88 24.89
2266 4.97 1.00 1.75 8.67 33.57
2754 4.88 1.00 1.75 8.52 42.08
3252 4.98 1.25 2.18 10.86 52.95
3343 0.91 0.75 1.31 1.19 54.14
3623 2.80 2.00 3.49 9.77 63.91

3870 2.47 1.75 3.05 7.54 71.45
4025 1.55 1.75 3.05 4.73 76.19
4501 4.76 1.00 1.75 8.31 84.49
4999 4.98 1.00 1.75 8.69 93.18
5499 5.00 0.75 1.31 6.54 99.73
5997 4.98 1.00 1.75 8.69 108.42
6492 4.95 0.75 1.31 6.48 114.90
6892 4.00 0.75 1.31 5.24 120.14
6987 0.95 1.00 1.75 1.66 121.79
7476 4.89 1.00 1.75 8.53 130.33
7971 4.95 1.00 1.75 8.64 138.97
8467 4.96 1.00 1.75 8.66 147.62
8778 3.11 1.50 2.62 8.14 155.76
9080 3.02 1.00 1.75 5.27 161.03

ATIO

THIS INFO

S T AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

NAME OF COMPANY

KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

NAME OF PERSQN AND TITLE

RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER

TELEPHONE NUMBER

(806) 894-7386




